
  

State Fish and Wildlife Department Contacts for Invasive Species 
Issues 

 
Alabama 

Steve Rider, 334-353-4399; (srider@dcnr.state.al.us) 
 
Alaska 

Bob Piorkowski, 907-465-6109; 
(Robert_Piorkowski@fishgame.state.ak.us) 

 
Arizona 

Larry Riley, 602-789-3257; (lriley@gf.state.az.us) 
 
Arkansas 

Mike Armstrong, 501-223-6372; (marmstrong@agfc.state.ar.us) 
 
California 

Susan Ellis, 916-653-8983; (sellis@dfg.ca.gov) 
 
Connecticut 

Peter Picone (invasive plants), 860-675-8130; (peter.picone@po.state.ct.us) 
Greg Chasko (invasive wildlife), 860-424-3011; (greg.chasko@po.state.ct.us) 
Bill Hyatt (Aquatic Nuisance Species; ANS), 860-424-3474; (William.hyatt@po.state.st.us) 

 
Delaware 

Karen Bennett (terrestrial issues) 302-653-2883; (karen.bennett@state.de.us) 
Cathy Martin (freshwater ANS), 302-653-2887; (Catherine.Martin@state.de.us) 
Jeff Tinsman (marine ANS), 302-739-4782; (Jeffery.tinsman@state.de.us) 

 
District of Columbia 

Ira Palmer, 202-535-2266; (ira.palmer@dc.gov) 
 
Florida 
 Scott Hardin, 850-488-4068; (Scott.Hardin@Myfwc.com) 
 
Georgia 

Jon Ambrose (terrestrial) 770-761-3035; (jon_ambrose@dnr.state.ga.us) 
Ted Hendrickx (ANS), 706-557-3039; (Ted_hendrickx@dnr.state.ga.us) 

 
Hawaii 
 Mindy Wilkinson (terrestrial wildlife and plants), 808-587-0164; 

(mindy.m.wilkinson@hawaii.gov);  
Anthony Montgomery (ANS), 808-587-0365; (Tony.Montgomery@hawaii.gov) 

 
Idaho 

Fred Partridge 208-362-3431; (fpartridge@idfg.state.id.us) 



  

Illinois 
John Buhnerkempe (terrestrial issues), 217-782-6384; (jbuhnerkempe@dnrmail.state.il.us) 
Steve Shults (ANS), 309-968-7531; (sshults@dnrmail.state.il.us) 

 
Indiana 

Thomas Flatt (ANS), 317-232-4093; (tflatt@dnr.in.gov) 
 
Iowa 

Mark Leoschke (Invasive Plants), 515-281-5951; (mark.leoschke@dnr.st.ia.us) 
Kim Bogenschutz (ANS), 515-432-2823; (kim.bogenschutz@dnr.stateia.us) 

 
Kansas 

Jason Goeckler, 620-342-0658; (jasong@wp.state.ks.us) 
 
Kentucky 

Gerald Buynak (ANS), 502-564-7109 (ext. 467); (gerald.buynak@ky.gov) 
 
Louisiana 

Jeb Linscombe (terrestrial issues), 337-538-2276; jlinscombe@wlf.louisiana.gov) 
Mark McElroy (ANS), 225-765-2865; (mmcelroy@wlf.louisiana.gov) 

 
Maine 

Russ Danner, 207-287-2813; (Russell.Danner@maine.gov) 
 
Maryland 

Mike Slattery, 410-260-8113; (mslattery@dnr.state.md.us) 
 
Massachusetts 

Tom French (terrestrial issues), 508-792-7270, ext. 163); (tom.french@state.ma.us) 
Todd Richards (ANS), 508-792-7270, extension 138; (todd.richards@state.ma.us);  

 
Michigan 
  Todd Grischke (ANS), 517-373-6762; (grischkt@michigan.gov) 
 
Minnesota 

Jay Rendall, 651-297-1464; (jay.rendall@dnr.state.mn.us) 
 
Missouri 

Dave Erikson (interim contact), 573-522-4115 (ext. 3142); david.erickson@mdc.mo.gov 
 
Mississippi 

Dennis Riecke (ANS),   601-432-2207; (dennisr@mdwfp.state.ms.us) 
 
Montana 

Eileen Ryce (ANS), 406-444-2448; (eryce@state.mt.us) 
 



  

Nebraska 
Steve Schainost (ANS), 308-763-2940; (sschainost@ngpc.state.ne.us) 

 
Nevada 

Rich Haskins (ANS), 775-688-1530; (rhaskins@ndow.org) 
 
New Hampshire 

John Kanter (terrestrial issues), 603-271-3016; (jkanter@wildlife.state.nh.us)  
Marilyn Wyzga, (terrestrial issues) 603-271-3211; (mwyzga@wildlife.state.nh.us) 
Steve Perry (freshwater ANS), 603-271-2501; (sperry@wildlife.state.nh.us)  
Bruce Schmidt (marine ANS), 603-868-1095; (rjohnston@nhfgd.org) 

 
New Jersey 

Larry Niles (terrestrial isssues), 609-292-9101; larry.niles@dep.state.nj.us) 
Lisa Barno (ANS), 609-292-8642; (lisa.barno@dep.state.nj.us) 

 
New Mexico:  

Mike Gustin, 505-476-8112; (mgustin@state.nm.us) 
 
New York 

Steve Sanfor, 518-402-8919; (sxsanfor@gw.dec.state.ny.us) 
 
North Carolina 

David Cobb, 919-733-7291; (david.cobb@ncwildlife.org) 
 
North Dakota 

Alexis Duxbury (terrestrial issues), 701-328-6348; (aduxbury@state.nd.us) 
Lynn Schlueter (ANS), 701-662-3617; (lschluet@state.nd.us) 

 
Ohio 

Jennifer Windus (terrestrial issues), 614-265-6309; (Jennifer.windus@dnr.state.oh.us) 
John Navarro (ANS), 614-265-6346; ( john.navarro@dnr.state.oh.us 

 
Oklahoma 

Jeff Boxrucker (ANS), 405-325-7288; (jboxrucker@aol.com) 
 
Oregon 
 Martin Nugent (terrestrial issues), 503-647-6309; (martin.nugent@state.or.us)  
 Rhine Messmer (ANS) 503-947-6214; (rhine.t.messmer@state.or.us) 
 
Pennsylvana 

Chris Urban (ANS), 814-359-5113; (curban@state.pa.us) 
 
Rhode Island 

Brian Tefft, 401-789-0281; (btefft@netsense.net) 
 

) 



  

South Carolina 
Steve De kozlowski (terrestrial issues), 803-734-9114; (dekozlowskis@dnr.sc.gov) 
David Whitaker (ANS), 843-953-9392; (whitakerd@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us) 
Bob Van Dolah (ANS), 943-953-9819; (vandolahr@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us) 

 
South Dakota 

Jeff Shearer, 605-773-2743; (jeff.shearer@state.sd.us);  
Dave Ode, 605-773-4227; (dave.ode@state.sd.us) 

 
Tennessee 

Bobby Wilson (ANS), 615-781-6578; (bobby.wilson@state.tn.us) 
 
Texas 

Earl Chilton, 512-389-4652; (earl.chilton@tpwd.state.tx.us) 
 
Utah 

Don Archer, 801-538-4817; (donarcher@utah.gov) 
 
Vermont 

Craig McLaughlin (terrestrial issues), 802-241-3247; (craig.mclaughlin@anr.state.vt.us) 
Shawn Good (ANS), 802-786-0040; (shawn.good@anr.state.vt.us) 

 
Virginia 

Becky Wadja (terrestrial issues), 804-367-8351; (becky.wadja@dgif.virginia.gov) 
Dave Whitehurst, 804-367-0940; (david.whitehurst@dgif.virginia.gov) 

 
Washington 

 
West Virginia 

Bret Preston, 304-558-2771; (bretpreston@wvdnr.gov) 
 
Wisconsin 

Julia Soloman, 608-267-3531; (
Ron Martin, 608-266-9270; (Ronald.martin@dnr.state.wi.us)  

 
Wyoming 

Bill Gerhart, 307-777-4576; (bill.gerhart@wgf.state.wy.us) 
 

Scott Smith (360) 902-2724; (smithsss@dfw.wa.gov)  
Pam Meacham (360) 902-2741, (meachpmm@dfw.wa.gov)

Julia.Solomon@Wisconsin.gov) 



  

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Contacts 
 
Washington Office 
 Director   

 
Fisheries and Habitat Conservation Program 
 TBD - Asst. Director, Fisheries and Habitat Conservation Program,  
202-208-6394; (mamie_parker@fws.gov) 
 

Division of Environmental Quality
TBD, 703/358 2148 FAX: 703-358-1800; 

Everett Wilson – Deputy, 703/358 2148 FAX: 703-358-1800; ( everett_wilson@fws.gov) 

 

Branch of Invasive Species 
Kari Duncan – Chief, 703/358 2464 FAX: 703/358 1800; (kari_duncan@fws.gov) 
Don MacLean - 703/358 2108; (don_maclean@fws.gov) 
Rick Piland - 703/358 2252; (richard_piland@fws.gov) 
Joe Starinchak - 703/358 2018; (joe_starinchak@fws.gov) 
Erin Williams - 703/358 2034; (erin_williams@fws.gov) 
Scott Newsham - 703/358 1796; (scott_newsham@fws.gov) 

Region 1 - Pacific Region, Portland Oregon, (CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, WA, Pacific Islands) 
Ren Lohoefener – Regional Director , 503-231-6118, (ren_lohoefener@fws.gov)
 Daniel Diggs – Asst. Regional Director, 503 872-2763, (daniel_diggs@r1.fws.gov) 
Paul Heimowitz - 503/736 4722 FAX: 503/231 2062; (paul_heimowitz@fws.gov) 
Kevin Aitkin - 360/753 9508 FAX: 360/753 9407; (kevin_aitkin@fws.gov) 
Earl Campbell - 808/792 9414 FAX: 808/792 9580; (earl_campbell@fws.gov) 
Jeff Burgett - 808/792 9400 FAX: 808/792 9580; (jeff_burgett@fws.gov) 

 
Region 2 - Southwest Region, Albuquerque, NM (AZ, NM, TX, OK) 

Benjamin Tuggle – Regional Director, 505/248-6282, (benjamin_tuggle@fws.gov)
Lynn Starnes – Asst. Regional Director, 505 248-6620, (lynn_starnes@fws.gov) 
Robert W. Pitman - 505/248-6471 FAX: 505/248 6845; (bob_pitman@fws.gov) 
David Britton - 817/272 3714 FAX: 817/272 2855; (david_britton@fws.gov) 

 
Region 3 - Great Lakes-Big Rivers Region, Minneapolis, MN (IA, IN, IL, OH, MI, MN, MO, WI) 

Robyn Thorson – Regional Director, 612-713-5301; (robyn_thorson@fws.gov) 
Gerry Jackson – Asst. Regional Director, 612 713-5102; (gerry_jackson@fws.gov) 
Mike Hoff - 612/713 5114 FAX: 612/713 5289; (michael_hoff@fws.gov) 
Pamela A. Thiel - 608/783 8431 FAX: 608/783 8450; (pam_thiel@fws.gov) 
Mark Dryer - 715/682 6185 FAX: 715/682 8899; (mark_dryer@fws.gov) 

 
Region 4 - Southeast Region, Atlanta, GA (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, Puerto 
Rico and the Virgin Islands) 

Sam Hamilton – Regional Director, 404 679-4000; (sam_hamilton@fws.gov) 
Linda Kelsey – Asst. Regional Director, 404 679-7083; (linda_kelsey@fws.gov) 

- Dale Hall



  

Jay Troxel - 404/679 4151 FAX: 404/679 4141; (jay_troxel@fws.gov) 
 

Region 5 - Northeast Region, Hadley, MA (CT, DE, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT, VA, 
WV) 

Marvin Moriarty – Regional Director, 413 253-8300, (marvin_moriarty@fws.gov) 
Jaime Geiger – Asst. Regional Director, 413 253-8500; (jaime_geiger@fws.gov) 
Michael Goehle - 716/691 5456 (x32) FAX: 716/691 6154; (michael_goehle@fws.gov) 
David Perkins - 413/253 8405 FAX: 413/253 8488; (david_perkins@fws.gov) 

 
Region 6 - Mountain-Prairie Region, Denver, CO (CO, KS, MT, ND, NE, SD, UT, WY) 

Mitch King - Regional Director, 303 236-7920; (mitch_king@fw.gov) 
Mike Stempel – Asst. Regional Director, 303 236-4510; (mike_stempel@fws.gov) 
Bettina Proctor - 303/236 4515 FAX: 303/236 8163; (bettina_proctor@fws.gov) 

 
Region 7 - Alaska Region, Anchorage, AK 
 Tom Melius  –  Regional Director, 907 786-3542; (tom_melius@fws.gov) 

Laverne Smith – Asst. Regional Director, 907 786-3493; (laverne_smith@fws.gov) 
Denny Lassuy - 907/786 3813 FAX: 907/786 3350; (denny_lassuy@fws.gov) 
Gary Sonnevil - 907/262 9863 FAX: 907/262 7145; (gary_sonnevil@fws.gov) 


